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Candidate Name

Congressional Candidate Table 5g

Top 50 House Campaigns by Debts Owed
as of December 31, 1998

State District

MALOOF, PHILLIP JAMES NM
GABRIELI, CHRISTOPHER F MA
O'CONNOR, JOHN T MA
CANNON, CHRISTOPHER B uT
OSE, DOUGLAS A CA
PRITZKER, JAY ROBERT IL
GREENLEE, ROBERT D CcO
HOFFMAN, RANDY D CA
MAYER, CARL J NJ
COLLINS, CHRISTOPHER C NY
SANDLIN, MAX A JR TX
SHERMAN, BRAD CA
EVERETT, R TERRY AL
SISISKY, NORMAN VA
SHERWOOD, DON PA
BARBY, PAUL M OK
WILSON, ROBERT T (BOB) JR AL
SPOTTSWOOQD, LYDIA CAROL Wi
MCSWEENEY, DAVID IL
KIM, JAY C CA
DEAR, NOACH NY
FRELINGHUYSEN, RODNEY P NJ
WAITE, RALPH CA
DETTMAN, CHARLES H Wi
GUZMAN, ROBERT S II CA
DAVIS, PHILLIP R MS
BIGGERT, JUDY IL
DONAHUE, JERRY PA
PALMER, BRIAN PAUL Mi
MUSSER, JOSEPHINE Wi
BROWN, MELISSA M PA
WATKINS, DANE H ID
BACHRACH, GEORGE A MA
CONNELLY, ROSS J ME
PRICE, WILLIAM MELVIN IL
HUGHES, LISA BERGMAN CA
FEINBERG, HOWARD LESLIE DO KY
BARTA, JOSEPH ARTHUR JR VA
BARTLETT, ROSCOE G JR MD
THOMAS, JEFFREY C Wi
CREMEANS, FRANK A OH
NEAL, PAT CA
STUBBS, MARK DARWIN ID
KEANE, THOMAS M JR MA
STRAUSS, HENRY L CcO
PIROZZI, ELIA VINCENT CA
BEIERLEIN, STEPHEN H uT
NAPOLITANO, GRACE CA
SANCHEZ, JOHN MICHAEL DR TX
GINGRICH, NEWTON L GA
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Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Independent
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party

Incumbent/
Challenger/Open
Challenger
Open
Open
Incumbent
Open
Open
Open
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Open
Challenger
Challenger
Open
Challenger
Incumbent
Open
Incumbent
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Open
Open
Open
Challenger
Open
Challenger
Open
Open
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Open
Challenger
Incumbent
Open
Challenger
Challenger
Open
Open
Open
Challenger
Challenger
Open
Challenger
Incumbent

Debts Owed
$ 6,338,144
$ 5,090,000
$ 3,210,528
$ 1,662,530
$ 1,458,666
$ 1,193,000
$ 1,171,900
811,328
800,089
791,550
738,025
717,610
649,373
639,183
578,373
577,000
539,233
497,700
489,420
469,639
443,271
441,079
409,239
401,844
396,973
380,688
374,450
374,000
350,400
319,622
300,800
300,770
295,405
295,000
294,491
290,088
287,080
285,000
270,467
260,588
260,000
251,726
239,485
239,467
231,400
213,227
212,609
203,457
200,152
196,022
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